

## City of Albuquerque

City of Albuquerque Government Center One Civic Plaza Albuquerque, NM 87102

## **Legislation Text**

File #: EC-22-171, Version: 1



## INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

October 18, 2022

**TO:** Isaac Benton, President, City Council

**FROM:** Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

**SUBJECT:** ..title

Mayor's appointment of Ms. Deann S. Griego to the Americans with Disabilities Act Advisory Council

I am submitting for your advice and consent the following name for appointment to the Americans with Disabilities Act Advisory Council in accordance with the City of Albuquerque Ordinance 2-6-5-1; 2-6-5-5.

## APPOINTEE NAME

Griego NM 87122 **TERM** Ms. Deann S. October 30, 2024 Albuquerque,

Ms. Griego has cerebral palsy. She has been using a wheelchair all of her life. Ms. Griego graduated from the University of New Mexico in 2004 with a bachelors of arts degree in Communications. She is an advocate about accessibility around the community. The combination of her experiences along with her education positions her to be a good fit for the ADA Advisory Council. As a resident of Council District 4, Ms. Griego will serve as an individual with a disability representative on the Council. She will be replacing Ms. Diane Mourning Brown whose term expired on 10/30/2022.

File	#•	FC.	-22-	.171	١ ١	/e	rsi	on	•	1

The remaining members are: Representing

Name

**Term** 

1. Individual with a disability Mrs. Pamela S. Britton 10/30/2024 2. Individual with a disability Mr. Manuel J. Baca Sr. 10/30/2024 3. Individual with a disability Ms. Diane Mourning Brown 10/30/2022 4. Individual with a disability Ms. Kerry Houlihan 10/30/2023 5. Individual with a disability Mr. Travis Davis 10/30/2022 6. Individual with a disability Ms. Rand Lara Porter-Park 10/30/2024 7. Individual with a disability Kerry Houlihan 10/30/2023

File #: EC-22-171, Version: 1	
Americans with Disabilities Act Advisory Council	
Appointment of Ms. Deann S. Griego	
Page 3	
	//
Lawrence Rael, Chief Administrative Officer	Date